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GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 8 of 1993 

Date of Assent: 26th April, 1993 

An Act to amend the Liquor Licensing Act. 

[30th April, 1993 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Z ambia. 

1. (l)ThisActmaybecitedas theLiquorLicensing(Amend­
ment) Act, 1993, and shall be read as one with the Liquor Licensing 
Act, in this Act referred to as the principal Act. 

(2) This Act shall be deemed to have come into operation on 
30th January, 1993. 

2. The principle Act is amended by the repeal of the Schedule· 
and the sub�titution thereforof the Schedule set out in the Appendix 
to this Act. 

Enactment 

Short title 
and• 
commence­
ment 
Cap.429 

Repeal and 
replacement 
of Schedule 

Single copies of this Act may be obtained from the Governmenl Printer, 
P.O. Box 30136, 10100 Lusaka. Price K25.00 



20 No. 8 of 1993] Liquor Licensing (Amendment) 

APPENDIX 

(Sectwn2) 

SCHEDULE 

(Section 2) 

PRESCRIBED FEBS 

1. Fees for the grant or renewal of a­
Wholesale liquor licence 
Retail liquor licence 
Bar licence 
Airport licence 
Hotel liquor licence 
Private hotel liquor licence 
Restaurant licence 
Railway restaurant car licence 
Passenger vessel licence_ 
Theatre licence 
Club li<_:enCe 

Temporary licence: per twenty-four hours 
or pan thereof 

Restricted licence: one half of the foes prescribed 
above for the appropriate full licence 

K 
60,000 
42,000 
42,000 
30,000 
50,000 
42,000 
30,000 

7,500 
15,000 
22,000 
20,000 

26,000 

Where any Jicence is granted on or after 1st July, one-half of the appropriate fee prescribed 
above shall be payable in respect of the period to the 31st December next following. 

2. For the extension of the permitted hours under the provisions of section twenty-seven of the 
Act, there shall be paid a fee of one thousandkwacha in respe.ctof every hour or part thereof by which 
the permitted hours ai-e extended. 

3. Fees for-
Transfer of licence other than a restricted passenger 

vessel licence, Lake Kariba and other lakes 
Transfer of a restricted passenger vessel licence for 

vessels on lake Kariba and other lakes 
Removal licence 
Inspection of a register 
Consent of a Board under scctionjifty of the Act 
A protection order 

4. The fee payable upon an appeal to the tr.ibunal shall be 

K 

5,000 

1,500 
5,000 

500 
1,000 
5,000 

20,000 \ 
....... -· 


